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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Three: 1:48.02 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
H Miyabayashi, M Sampaio, E Min, M Rich - ET

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:55.46Etown
1) Kaitlyn Brandenburg 10 2) Megan Raney 8
3) Mackenzie Hustead 10 4) Mary Kate Godfrey 11

28.13 1:01.48 1:29.55 1:55.46
2 2:01.71Central Hardin

1) Ellie Wright 7 2) Alexandra Collins 11
3) Caitlin Higdon 9 4) Kate Pierce 10

30.66 1:05.72 1:35.99 2:01.71
3 2:05.16Russell Co

1) Gaby Alvizo 9 2) Lexi Edwards 9
3) Faith Halcomb 12 4) Sarah Loy 9

31.11 1:05.30 1:35.61 2:05.16
4 2:07.07Meade Co

1) Andrea Ruiz 12 2) Kara Bewley 8
3) Lillian Slack 8 4) Mallory House 9

33.05 1:07.75 1:39.79 2:07.07
5 2:09.67Pulaski Co

1) Alondra Avina 12 2) Carly Geralds 12
3) Austyn Crawford 9 4) Peyton Haste-Price 8

35.83 1:12.47 1:40.75 2:09.67
6 2:16.11Southwestern

1) Spencer Vaught 10 2) Caitlyn Helm 11
3) Kayla Williamson 11 4) Mallory Newell 10

35.29 1:14.37 1:47.13 2:16.11
7 2:18.13Somerset

1) Clara Eastham 9 2) Jolie May 7
3) Abigail Ford 8 4) Lyndsey Kelley 10

37.07 1:18.48 1:47.10 2:18.13
8 2:26.54Taylor Co

1) Reed Magness 12 2) Carynne Ritter 8
3) Makayla Fair 9 4) Hannah Koch 8

39.38 1:21.33 1:57.59 2:26.54
Consolation Final

9 2:26.96Thomas Nelson
1) Edina Gass 10 2) Amelia Boone 10
3) Emily Crady 9 4) Faith Hamilton 12

35.41 1:17.26 1:55.99 2:26.96
10 2:55.11North Hardin

1) Lyric Roddenberry 7 2) Tiffany Skaggs 8
3) Linsay Ross 10 4) Olivia Bailey 9

47.00 1:30.46 2:17.51 2:55.11
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Three: 1:48.02 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
H Miyabayashi, M Sampaio, E Min, M Rich - ET

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 2:04.81Russell Co
1) Gaby Alvizo 9 2) Lexi Edwards 9
3) Faith Halcomb 12 4) Sarah Loy 9

30.84 1:04.78 1:34.94 2:04.81

2 2:04.84Central Hardin
1) Ellie Wright 7 2) Alexandra Collins 11
3) Caitlin Higdon 9 4) Kate Pierce 10

31.57 1:06.20 1:38.39 2:04.84
3 2:06.23Etown

1) Claire Godfrey 11 2) Meg Fiepke 10
3) Chloe Chadwick 11 4) Emily Raney 12

34.56 1:07.87 1:37.56 2:06.23
4 2:08.19Meade Co

1) Andrea Ruiz 12 2) Kara Bewley 8
3) Lillian Slack 8 4) Mallory House 9

33.39 1:08.99 1:41.07 2:08.19
5 2:13.25Pulaski Co

1) Alondra Avina 12 2) Carly Geralds 12
3) Austyn Crawford 9 4) Peyton Haste-Price 8

37.42 1:13.55 1:43.24 2:13.25
6 2:17.43Southwestern

1) Spencer Vaught 10 2) Caitlyn Helm 11
3) Kayla Williamson 11 4) Mallory Newell 10

36.72 1:14.92 1:47.38 2:17.43
7 2:23.45Taylor Co

1) Reed Magness 12 2) Carynne Ritter 8
3) Makayla Fair 9 4) Hannah Koch 8

39.45 1:19.47 1:54.86 2:23.45
8 2:24.50Somerset

1) Clara Eastham 9 2) Jolie May 7
3) Abigail Ford 8 4) Lyndsey Kelley 10

39.66 1:23.17 1:53.17 2:24.50
9 2:26.12Thomas Nelson

1) Edina Gass 10 2) Amelia Boone 10
3) Emily Crady 9 4) Faith Hamilton 12

36.40 1:16.38 1:54.20 2:26.12
10 2:50.96North Hardin

1) Linsay Ross 10 2) Tiffany Skaggs 8
3) Lyric Roddenberry 7 4) Olivia Bailey 9

41.98 1:28.03 2:15.09 2:50.96
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Three: 1:41.06 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
T Dugan, I Lewis, B Godfrey, T Deaton - ET

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:44.85Etown
1) Aaron Lewis 12 2) Grayson Stinger 12
3) JT Bryant 11 4) Ahmad Banihani 9

27.47 54.49 1:20.42 1:44.85
2 1:55.23Russell Co

1) Nathan Garland 10 2) Max Lawson 9
3) Chad Grider 11 4) Colton Carnes 11

28.54 1:00.97 1:28.49 1:55.23
3 1:57.01Marion Co

1) Eli Nelson 8 2) Matthew Miles 8
3) Brandon Miles 9 4) Masashi Goto 9

30.99 1:02.80 1:28.31 1:57.01
4 2:06.39Central Hardin

1) Jack Logan 9 2) Carter Hewitt 12
3) Kyle Smith 10 4) Jackson Martin 8

30.03 1:06.85 1:39.08 2:06.39
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Championship Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 2:16.52North Hardin
1) Tomas Garcia 8 2) Nicholas Mehling 8
3) Ben McDonald 8 4) Darren Smallwood 10

33.44 1:18.59 1:50.94 2:16.52
--- DQMeade Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Chris Simmons 11 2) Nick Garnett 11
3) Clint Reardon 10 4) Cole Mattingly 11

29.70 57.95 1:26.54 DQ
--- DQAdair Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Cy Yarberry 7 2) Garren Pearson 10
3) Michael Gold 7 4) Brady Bryant 8

37.90 1:10.95 1:48.63 DQ
--- DQCampbellsville

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Bryce Richardson 12 2) Gavin Johnson 10
3) Brandon Greer 11 4) Alex Doss 12

36.74 1:10.60 1:42.36 DQ
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Three: 1:41.06 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
T Dugan, I Lewis, B Godfrey, T Deaton - ET

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:51.73Meade Co
1) Chris Simmons 11 2) Nick Garnett 11
3) Clint Reardon 10 4) Cole Mattingly 11

29.69 58.21 1:26.76 1:51.73
2 1:56.57Russell Co

1) Nathan Garland 10 2) Max Lawson 9
3) Chad Grider 11 4) Colton Carnes 11

28.69 1:01.68 1:28.97 1:56.57
3 1:59.32Marion Co

1) Eli Nelson 8 2) Matthew Miles 8
3) Brandon Miles 9 4) Masashi Goto 9

30.38 1:03.52 1:29.81 1:59.32
4 2:02.20Etown

1) Logan Dozer 12 2) Adrian Aguilar 10
3) Ahmad Banihani 9 4) Preston Thomas 11

32.22 1:07.10 1:34.56 2:02.20
5 2:08.55Campbellsville

1) Bryce Richardson 12 2) Gavin Johnson 10
3) Brandon Greer 11 4) Alex Doss 12

35.16 1:09.32 1:41.01 2:08.55
6 2:10.14Central Hardin

1) Jack Logan 9 2) Carter Hewitt 12
3) Kyle Smith 10 4) Jackson Martin 8

31.25 1:10.56 1:42.13 2:10.14
7 2:17.77Adair Co

1) Cy Yarberry 7 2) Garren Pearson 10
3) Michael Gold 7 4) Brady Bryant 8

39.17 1:11.02 1:48.66 2:17.77

8 2:24.33North Hardin
1) Darren Smallwood 10 2) Nicholas Mehling 8
3) Ben McDonald 8 4) Tomas Garcia 8

39.36 1:26.34 1:56.96 2:24.33
--- DQPulaski Co

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Evan Cherry 9 2) Grant Kerns 12
3) Matt Froment 11 4) Tristan Cox 9

29.98 1:05.28 1:33.31 DQ
--- NSFort Knox

1) Jacob Dukavas 10 2) Noah Kopp 11
3) Michael Nonaka 9 4) Gabriel Brown 10

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 1:56.92 * MC Pepper2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown  91 2:00.03Madelyn Godfrey

27.45 57.07 1:27.99 2:00.03
Etown 122 2:02.88Savannah Kingery

28.36 58.80 1:30.79 2:02.88
Russell Co  93 2:10.15Gaby Alvizo

28.98 1:01.40 1:36.09 2:10.15
Central Hardin  74 2:11.01Ellie Wright

29.06 1:01.78 1:36.31 2:11.01
Etown 115 2:20.87Katie Noland

31.44 1:06.62 1:43.57 2:20.87
Central Hardin  96 2:21.13Caitlin Higdon

32.25 1:08.09 1:44.04 2:21.13
Meade Co 107 2:25.45Lily Shelton

32.50 1:09.14 1:47.74 2:25.45
Russell Co 118 2:27.25Ashten Phillips

32.43 1:09.43 1:48.60 2:27.25
Consolation Final

Marion Co  99 2:29.01Brooke Davis
33.75 1:11.65 1:51.66 2:29.01

Taylor Co 1210 2:30.67Reed Magness
33.82 1:12.05 1:52.28 2:30.67

Russell Co  711 2:31.28Ally Stephens
33.63 1:11.01 1:51.20 2:31.28

Fort Knox  812 2:31.77Ariadna Alsina
33.80 1:11.69 1:52.33 2:31.77

North Hardin 1013 2:33.84Faith Singletary
34.87 1:13.30 1:53.58 2:33.84

Etown 1214 2:34.33Madison Castillo
35.20 1:14.33 1:54.66 2:34.33

North Hardin 1015 2:35.28Louisa Garcia
35.40 1:14.26 1:54.74 2:35.28

Taylor Co  916 2:38.49Audrey Koch
34.86 1:14.71 1:56.64 2:38.49

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 1:56.92 * MC Pepper2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Etown 121 2:08.59Savannah Kingery

28.92 1:00.48 1:33.93 2:08.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Etown  92 2:11.88Madelyn Godfrey
29.84 1:03.00 1:37.10 2:11.88

Russell Co  93 2:12.06Gaby Alvizo
29.51 1:03.02 1:38.57 2:12.06

Central Hardin  74 2:14.27Ellie Wright
30.21 1:03.94 1:39.08 2:14.27

Etown 115 2:20.59Katie Noland
31.65 1:06.66 1:43.78 2:20.59

Central Hardin  96 2:23.04Caitlin Higdon
32.45 1:08.93 1:46.56 2:23.04

Meade Co 107 2:24.90Lily Shelton
32.53 1:09.11 1:47.85 2:24.90

Russell Co 118 2:26.95Ashten Phillips
32.65 1:09.84 1:48.92 2:26.95

Marion Co  99 2:30.53Brooke Davis
32.67 1:09.51 1:49.55 2:30.53

North Hardin 1010 2:32.33Faith Singletary
35.20 1:14.40 1:53.72 2:32.33

Taylor Co 1211 2:32.87Reed Magness
34.47 1:13.33 1:53.63 2:32.87

Etown 1212 2:33.01Madison Castillo
34.52 1:13.15 1:53.72 2:33.01

Fort Knox  8*13 2:35.46Ariadna Alsina
34.51 1:13.69 1:55.73 2:35.46

North Hardin 10*13 2:35.46Louisa Garcia
34.94 1:14.21 1:55.12 2:35.46

Russell Co  715 2:36.65Ally Stephens
34.33 1:14.08 1:55.51 2:36.65

Taylor Co  916 2:39.69Audrey Koch
36.39 1:16.62 1:58.52 2:39.69

Central Hardin  717 2:42.31Lily Gill
36.58 1:17.99 2:00.84 2:42.31

Bethlehem 1118 2:42.49Maggie Green
34.23 1:15.16 2:00.26 2:42.49

Fort Knox 1219 2:43.18Jenna Doehring
35.22 1:14.67 1:58.16 2:43.18

Thomas Nelson  920 2:44.26Alexis Daniel
35.33 1:15.97 1:59.96 2:44.26

Fort Knox 1121 2:52.21Sophia Torres
36.94 1:19.40 2:06.64 2:52.21

Fort Knox  822 2:56.70Elizabeth Brown
38.16 1:22.60 2:10.61 2:56.70

Taylor Co 1123 3:21.06Amelia Rafferty
42.72 1:33.32 2:27.41 3:21.06

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 1:48.27 * Ben Godfrey2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 121 1:55.36Jake Breunig

25.57 54.24 1:24.49 1:55.36
John Hardin 122 1:59.96Hunter Deno

26.75 56.01 1:27.01 1:59.96

Etown  93 2:05.53Matt Barnes
27.55 59.15 1:32.72 2:05.53

Russell Co 104 2:05.89Nathan Garland
28.95 1:01.94 1:35.10 2:05.89

Meade Co 115 2:05.91Cole Mattingly
28.60 1:00.76 1:34.00 2:05.91

Marion Co  86 2:06.87Eli Nelson
28.39 1:00.20 1:33.45 2:06.87

Meade Co 107 2:10.61Clint Reardon
29.93 1:02.98 1:37.08 2:10.61

Russell Co 108 2:21.79Caleb Howard
29.63 1:05.43 1:43.31 2:21.79

Consolation Final
North Hardin  89 2:15.15Tomas Garcia

30.97 1:05.30 1:41.19 2:15.15
Central Hardin  810 2:16.16Jackson Martin

30.37 1:05.13 1:40.97 2:16.16
Central Hardin 1211 2:22.58Carter Hewitt

32.08 1:08.31 1:45.89 2:22.58
North Hardin 1012 2:24.22Benjamin Carr

30.53 1:05.32 1:42.85 2:24.22
Russell Co 1013 2:24.77Seth Overly

32.49 1:08.85 1:47.08 2:24.77
Etown  714 2:29.74Gavin Breunig

32.15 1:09.79 1:49.97 2:29.74
Green Co  715 2:32.73Reed Phelps

34.77 1:15.75 1:53.48 2:32.73
Etown  816 2:34.58Alex Gooch

32.59 1:10.85 1:52.60 2:34.58
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 1:48.27 * Ben Godfrey2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Etown 121 1:59.94Jake Breunig

27.19 57.30 1:28.38 1:59.94
John Hardin 122 2:02.53Hunter Deno

28.11 1:00.47 1:31.61 2:02.53
Etown  93 2:07.25Matt Barnes

28.52 1:00.22 1:33.53 2:07.25
Marion Co  84 2:07.49Eli Nelson

28.58 1:00.20 1:33.49 2:07.49
Meade Co 115 2:10.10Cole Mattingly

27.62 1:00.14 1:34.81 2:10.10
Russell Co 106 2:10.15Nathan Garland

30.14 1:04.61 1:39.03 2:10.15
Meade Co 107 2:10.79Clint Reardon

30.24 1:03.99 1:38.81 2:10.79
Russell Co 108 2:20.10Caleb Howard

29.55 1:04.86 1:41.54 2:20.10
North Hardin  89 2:20.41Tomas Garcia

31.26 1:07.38 1:43.71 2:20.41
Central Hardin  810 2:23.63Jackson Martin

31.80 1:08.36 1:46.12 2:23.63
Central Hardin 1211 2:24.52Carter Hewitt

32.17 1:08.89 1:47.29 2:24.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

North Hardin 1012 2:24.87Benjamin Carr
30.43 1:05.31 1:41.86 2:24.87

Russell Co 1013 2:25.59Seth Overly
32.42 1:08.94 1:47.65 2:25.59

Etown  714 2:28.33Gavin Breunig
32.61 1:10.07 1:49.59 2:28.33

Green Co  715 2:29.66Reed Phelps
33.02 1:11.58 1:49.84 2:29.66

Etown  816 2:38.60Alex Gooch
34.47 1:16.31 1:56.47 2:38.60

Pulaski Co 10--- DFSJaxson McAlpin
Declared false start

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Three: 2:04.33 * Manuela Sampaio2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Russell Co 121 2:17.35Sara Overly

27.89 1:02.12 1:43.63 2:17.35
Russell Co  92 2:20.98EmmaRae Phillips

29.64 1:04.51 1:47.58 2:20.98
Etown 103 2:23.95Mackenzie Hustead

29.24 1:06.01 1:50.39 2:23.95
Somerset  84 2:29.73Abigail Ford

31.26 1:09.92 1:57.39 2:29.73
Etown 115 2:39.39Claire Godfrey

33.66 1:12.33 2:00.49 2:39.39
Etown 126 2:39.77Emily Raney

35.05 1:13.98 2:02.94 2:39.77
Southwestern 117 2:50.44Kayla Williamson

34.19 1:18.56 2:10.81 2:50.44
Etown 108 2:57.68Catherine Appelman

37.63 1:17.93 2:14.47 2:57.68
Consolation Final

Meade Co  99 2:57.47Sera Mattingly
43.47 1:23.61 2:18.13 2:57.47

Russell Co  910 2:58.06Sarah Loy
40.33 1:26.13 2:20.35 2:58.06

North Hardin 1211 3:01.23Oriana Salazar
36.58 1:26.38 2:20.01 3:01.23

Pulaski Co 1012 3:03.44Marah Chambers
39.24 1:25.04 2:20.51 3:03.44

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Three: 2:04.33 * Manuela Sampaio2/14/2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Russell Co 121 2:18.07Sara Overly

28.37 1:02.76 1:44.72 2:18.07
Russell Co  92 2:21.87EmmaRae Phillips

29.95 1:04.56 1:48.58 2:21.87
Etown 103 2:27.53Mackenzie Hustead

30.03 1:06.92 1:52.99 2:27.53

Somerset  84 2:30.53Abigail Ford
31.20 1:10.37 1:57.07 2:30.53

Etown 115 2:37.17Claire Godfrey
33.34 1:11.81 1:58.62 2:37.17

Etown 126 2:48.51Emily Raney
37.09 1:18.76 2:08.82 2:48.51

Southwestern 117 2:51.68Kayla Williamson
33.35 1:18.25 2:11.17 2:51.68

Etown 108 2:57.80Catherine Appelman
36.06 1:18.16 2:15.15 2:57.80

Meade Co  99 2:59.89Sera Mattingly
43.04 1:23.13 2:19.57 2:59.89

Russell Co  910 3:00.78Sarah Loy
40.33 1:25.71 2:21.71 3:00.78

North Hardin 1211 3:02.55Oriana Salazar
37.68 1:28.06 2:21.52 3:02.55

Pulaski Co 1012 3:06.66Marah Chambers
39.99 1:26.55 2:22.62 3:06.66

Russell Co  8--- DQMorgan Jones
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn - back

41.13 1:24.64 2:18.62 DQ
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Three: 1:56.43 * TJ Dugan2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Somerset 111 2:10.85Parker Skidmore

27.65 59.76 1:39.31 2:10.85
Etown 112 2:10.94JT Bryant

26.95 1:00.79 1:40.44 2:10.94
Etown  93 2:12.56Ahmad Banihani

28.01 1:04.02 1:42.45 2:12.56
Meade Co  94 2:30.85Tanner Medley

33.59 1:13.45 1:56.97 2:30.85
North Hardin  85 2:31.95Ben McDonald

30.89 1:10.45 1:58.51 2:31.95
Central Hardin  96 2:34.89Jack Logan

32.98 1:10.64 1:59.87 2:34.89
Nelson Co  97 2:43.84Finn O'Neill

37.13 1:16.72 2:05.12 2:43.84
Etown 10--- DQAdrian Aguilar

Unsportsmanlike conduct - Misc
31.41 1:14.01 1:56.46 DQ

Consolation Final
Central Hardin 109 2:39.72Kyle Smith

33.73 1:13.24 2:02.79 2:39.72
Russell Co 1010 2:42.75Seth Overly

36.20 1:18.28 2:06.49 2:42.75
Meade Co  911 2:44.15Kyle Smith

33.58 1:16.23 2:03.84 2:44.15
Etown  812 2:49.24Christian DellaCamera

37.31 1:20.01 2:10.75 2:49.24
Russell Co 1013 2:52.34Caleb Howard

34.57 1:17.46 2:13.27 2:52.34
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Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Three: 1:56.43 * TJ Dugan2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Somerset 111 2:13.51Parker Skidmore

27.86 1:00.77 1:40.36 2:13.51
Etown 112 2:18.71JT Bryant

26.94 1:02.87 1:45.11 2:18.71
Etown  93 2:22.20Ahmad Banihani

28.36 1:06.42 1:47.72 2:22.20
Meade Co  94 2:31.14Tanner Medley

34.80 1:14.41 1:56.57 2:31.14
North Hardin  85 2:32.19Ben McDonald

30.43 1:11.76 1:58.80 2:32.19
Etown 106 2:35.14Adrian Aguilar

32.86 1:11.93 1:57.05 2:35.14
Central Hardin  97 2:36.17Jack Logan

33.26 1:11.58 2:00.96 2:36.17
Nelson Co  98 2:40.86Finn O'Neill

37.92 1:16.48 2:02.84 2:40.86
Central Hardin 109 2:41.80Kyle Smith

34.21 1:14.85 2:04.92 2:41.80
Meade Co  910 2:43.94Kyle Smith

31.79 1:13.96 2:02.28 2:43.94
Russell Co 1011 2:46.07Seth Overly

36.76 1:18.95 2:07.97 2:46.07
Russell Co 1012 2:57.01Caleb Howard

35.44 1:20.21 2:57.01
Etown  813 3:00.38Christian DellaCamera

37.01 1:22.97 2:19.16 3:00.38
Russell Co  8--- DQDawson Haydon

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
34.31 1:16.26 2:11.56 DQ

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 24.51 * Esther Min2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 101 25.23Kaitlyn Brandenburg
Adair Co 112 25.57Camellia Pearson
Pulaski Co  93 25.69Austyn Crawford
Etown  84 26.62Megan Raney
Meade Co  95 27.83Mallory House
Etown 116 27.96Chloe Chadwick
Russell Co  97 28.45Lexi Edwards
Taylor Co  88 29.50Hannah Koch

Consolation Final
Russell Co 129 28.54Faith Halcomb
Central Hardin  910 28.65Caitlin Higdon
Pulaski Co 1211 28.79Carly Geralds
Marion Co  912 29.23Andy O'Daniel
Etown 1013 30.03Bridget Siddle
Southwestern 1014 30.11Mallory Newell
Meade Co  915 30.34Hannah Augun
Taylor Co 1216 30.99Sara Clark

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 24.51 * Esther Min2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Etown 101 25.98Kaitlyn Brandenburg
Pulaski Co  92 26.35Austyn Crawford
Adair Co 113 26.55Camellia Pearson
Etown  84 26.83Megan Raney
Meade Co  95 27.94Mallory House
Etown 116 28.26Chloe Chadwick
Russell Co  97 28.52Lexi Edwards
Taylor Co  88 28.56Hannah Koch
Russell Co 129 29.09Faith Halcomb
Marion Co  910 29.32Andy O'Daniel
Central Hardin  911 29.69Caitlin Higdon
Etown 1012 30.09Bridget Siddle
Pulaski Co 1213 30.13Carly Geralds
Southwestern 1014 30.21Mallory Newell
Taylor Co 12*15 30.28Sara Clark
Meade Co  9*15 30.28Hannah Augun
Pulaski Co  817 30.34Peyton Haste-Price
Bethlehem 1018 30.61Chloe Holt
Central Hardin 1019 30.72Elizabeth Hayes
Southwestern 1020 30.83Spencer Vaught
Somerset  721 31.37Jolie May
Central Hardin 1122 31.39Tatum Cox
Campbellsville 1023 31.64Isabella Osborne
Somerset 1024 32.09Lyndsey Kelley
Taylor Co  925 32.90Makayla Fair
Campbellsville 1026 32.98Gracyne Hash
John Hardin 1027 33.09Keliona Brown
Fort Knox  828 33.24Kali Reycraft
North Hardin 1029 33.36Alexandria Hernandez
Pulaski Co  730 33.40Keara Noble
Meade Co  831 33.43Zoey Mullins
Marion Co 1132 33.71Cassidy Logsdon
Taylor Co  833 33.94Carynne Ritter
Fort Knox 10*34 34.08Emily Rich
Nelson Co  9*34 34.08Kelsey Mattingly
Thomas Nelson 1236 34.32Abbie Bendock
Russell Co 1137 34.40Hailey Howard
Fort Knox  838 35.98Elizabeth Brown
North Hardin  939 36.12Olivia Bailey
Fort Knox 1040 36.24Ivette Villalpando
North Hardin 1041 36.36Linsay Ross
John Hardin 1242 37.22Tara McGlone
Southwestern 1243 37.34AnnaLauren Jacobs
Adair Co  744 37.84Patience Grubb
Campbellsville 1045 38.42Aleah Kniϐley
Campbellsville 1046 39.15Emily Rodgers
Southwestern  947 39.93Isabelle Bowling
Nelson Co 1248 40.69Katie Seaton
Russell Co 1049 41.86Alexandra Siers-Stephens
Adair Co  950 42.63Ashley Smith
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Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 22.12 * TJ Osborne2/8/2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
North Hardin 121 22.94Isaiah Harris
Southwestern 122 23.52Trey Newell
Etown 123 23.54Grayson Stinger
Etown 124 23.69Aaron Lewis
Adair Co 105 24.52Garren Pearson
Marion Co  86 24.64Matthew Miles
Meade Co 117 24.89Zack Hedrick
Fort Knox  98 25.00Michael Nonaka

Consolation Final
Marion Co  99 25.56Brandon Miles
North Hardin 1010 25.69Thomas Webb
Central Hardin  911 25.70Graham Hewitt
Pulaski Co  912 25.71Tristan Cox
Russell Co 1113 25.91Chad Grider
Taylor Co 1114 26.64DJ Goodin
Campbellsville 1215 26.81Bryce Richardson
Bethlehem 10--- DQMichael Todd

False start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 22.12 * TJ Osborne2/8/2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North Hardin 121 23.41Isaiah Harris
Etown 122 23.77Aaron Lewis
Southwestern 123 23.82Trey Newell
Etown 124 24.00Grayson Stinger
Meade Co 115 24.57Zack Hedrick
Adair Co 106 24.58Garren Pearson
Fort Knox  97 25.07Michael Nonaka
Marion Co  88 25.20Matthew Miles
Russell Co 119 25.56Chad Grider
Bethlehem 1010 25.76Michael Todd
Marion Co  911 25.84Brandon Miles
North Hardin 1012 25.87Thomas Webb
Pulaski Co  913 25.92Tristan Cox
Central Hardin  914 26.51Graham Hewitt
Taylor Co 1115 26.54DJ Goodin
Campbellsville 1216 26.64Bryce Richardson
Fort Knox 1017 27.23Jacob Dukavas
Bethlehem  918 27.52Baker Forsee
Pulaski Co 1219 27.64Grant Kerns
Etown  820 28.03Will Kerr
Campbellsville 1221 28.35Alex Doss
Russell Co 1122 28.50Colton Carnes
Central Hardin  923 28.80Alex Powers
Southwestern 1124 28.92Aidan McKinney
Etown 1125 28.94Preston Thomas
North Hardin 1126 29.28Cayetano Castillo
Pulaski Co 1027 29.29Braxton Hewitt
Campbellsville 1128 29.38Brandon Greer

Thomas Nelson 1229 29.61Braden Karr
Marion Co  930 29.74Masashi Goto
Green Co  731 30.38Reed Phelps
Campbellsville 1032 30.46Gavin Johnson
Southwestern  833 30.47Zack Epperson
Thomas Nelson 1234 31.10Isaac Goff
Pulaski Co  835 31.83Daniel Dalton
North Hardin  936 32.04Darrell Liwanag
Adair Co  737 33.00Ryan Wilkerson
Nelson Co 1238 33.13Luigi Penza
Southwestern  939 33.18Brycen Jones
Marion Co 1240 33.30Matthew Pelfrey
John Hardin  941 33.86Conan Odonnell
Taylor Co  842 34.26Austin Phelps
Russell Co  743 34.28Marvin Villela
Adair Co  944 35.47Connor Anderson
Thomas Nelson  945 35.72Grant Johnson
Thomas Nelson 1246 37.61Wyatt Love
Nelson Co  947 38.60Keegan Solmos
Taylor Co  748 42.40Landon Corbin
Adair Co  749 44.61Skeat Carter
Taylor Co  7--- DQCaiden Durrett

Delay of meet
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Three: 326.30 * Gage Lawson2/6/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Russell Co  91 394.95*Max Lawson

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Three: 326.30 * Gage Lawson2/6/2017
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Russell Co  91 215.95Max Lawson

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Three: 326.30 * Gage Lawson2/6/2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Russell Co  91 179.00Max Lawson

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Three: 56.97 * Emma Coakley2/11/2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Adair Co 111 59.73Camellia Pearson

27.68 59.73
Russell Co 122 1:00.36Sara Overly

27.73 1:00.36
Central Hardin 103 1:00.44Kate Pierce

28.32 1:00.44
Etown 104 1:03.90Mackenzie Hustead

29.40 1:03.90
Somerset  85 1:06.62Abigail Ford

31.53 1:06.62
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Championship Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Russell Co 126 1:10.31Faith Halcomb
32.39 1:10.31

Marion Co  97 1:14.92Andy O'Daniel
34.79 1:14.92

Meade Co  88 1:15.00Lillian Slack
34.66 1:15.00

Consolation Final
Southwestern 119 1:13.94Kayla Williamson

33.32 1:13.94
Taylor Co  910 1:27.33Makayla Fair

39.71 1:27.33
Russell Co 1111 1:32.54Abigail Loy

40.39 1:32.54
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Three: 56.97 * Emma Coakley2/11/2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Adair Co 111 1:00.91Camellia Pearson

28.90 1:00.91
Russell Co 122 1:01.81Sara Overly

28.52 1:01.81
Central Hardin 103 1:04.35Kate Pierce

30.17 1:04.35
Etown 104 1:06.03Mackenzie Hustead

30.85 1:06.03
Somerset  85 1:08.04Abigail Ford

31.85 1:08.04
Russell Co 126 1:08.70Faith Halcomb

32.40 1:08.70
Meade Co  87 1:14.00Lillian Slack

33.98 1:14.00
Marion Co  98 1:14.67Andy O'Daniel

34.13 1:14.67
Southwestern 119 1:15.74Kayla Williamson

34.91 1:15.74
Taylor Co  910 1:26.81Makayla Fair

37.73 1:26.81
Russell Co 1111 1:34.92Abigail Loy

42.71 1:34.92
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Three: 52.93 * Dalton Hardesty2/12/2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Meade Co 111 57.06Nick Garnett

26.62 57.06
Russell Co 122 57.62Trevor Bloyd

26.63 57.62
Etown 113 58.20JT Bryant

27.70 58.20
Marion Co  84 1:00.46Matthew Miles

27.43 1:00.46

Fort Knox  95 1:01.70Michael Nonaka
29.00 1:01.70

Russell Co 126 1:01.84Jonah Lawson
27.43 1:01.84

Meade Co 107 1:07.02Clint Reardon
30.06 1:07.02

John Hardin 118 1:08.10Jace Williams
28.83 1:08.10

Consolation Final
Meade Co 109 1:05.71Logan Rister

29.62 1:05.71
North Hardin  810 1:07.19Ben McDonald

31.99 1:07.19
Etown 1211 1:09.74Logan Dozer

30.44 1:09.74
Central Hardin  812 1:14.52Jackson Martin

32.86 1:14.52
Russell Co  813 1:15.38Dawson Haydon

33.03 1:15.38
Etown  714 1:17.98Braden Shearer

37.00 1:17.98
Campbellsville 1115 1:22.06Brandon Greer

35.13 1:22.06
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Three: 52.93 * Dalton Hardesty2/12/2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Meade Co 111 57.54Nick Garnett

26.78 57.54
Russell Co 122 57.96Trevor Bloyd

26.62 57.96
Etown 113 58.81JT Bryant

27.81 58.81
Marion Co  84 1:00.73Matthew Miles

27.66 1:00.73
Russell Co 125 1:00.91Jonah Lawson

27.52 1:00.91
Fort Knox  96 1:01.96Michael Nonaka

28.33 1:01.96
John Hardin 117 1:05.63Jace Williams

28.90 1:05.63
Meade Co 108 1:05.73Clint Reardon

29.62 1:05.73
Meade Co 109 1:06.38Logan Rister

29.71 1:06.38
North Hardin  810 1:07.02Ben McDonald

30.54 1:07.02
Etown 1211 1:10.27Logan Dozer

31.57 1:10.27
Etown  712 1:16.16Braden Shearer

34.28 1:16.16
Russell Co  813 1:16.73Dawson Haydon

34.48 1:16.73
Central Hardin  814 1:18.14Jackson Martin

34.30 1:18.14
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Campbellsville 1115 1:21.93Brandon Greer
34.29 1:21.93

Pulaski Co 11--- DQMatt Froment
One hand touch

Russell Co 11--- DQColton Carnes
Alternating Kick

33.74 DQ
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 53.43 * Hitona Miyabayashi2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 101 54.89Kaitlyn Brandenburg

26.64 54.89
Pulaski Co  92 55.26Austyn Crawford

26.94 55.26
Etown 113 57.65Mary Kate Godfrey

27.44 57.65
Meade Co  84 1:00.85Kara Bewley

28.31 1:00.85
Etown 105 1:04.82Meg Fiepke

31.00 1:04.82
Meade Co  86 1:05.61Lillian Slack

31.69 1:05.61
Taylor Co  87 1:06.54Hannah Koch

31.37 1:06.54
Southwestern 108 1:07.33Mallory Newell

31.62 1:07.33
Consolation Final

Central Hardin 119 1:06.31Alexandra Collins
30.94 1:06.31

Somerset  910 1:06.95Clara Eastham
32.82 1:06.95

Central Hardin 1011 1:07.74Elizabeth Hayes
32.03 1:07.74

Taylor Co 1212 1:07.94Sara Clark
Russell Co 1213 1:08.37Hannah Godby

32.55 1:08.37
Russell Co  914 1:09.04Sarah Loy

33.31 1:09.04
Meade Co 1015 1:09.16Lily Shelton

32.93 1:09.16
North Hardin 12--- DQOriana Salazar

False start
33.35 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 53.43 * Hitona Miyabayashi2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Pulaski Co  91 58.46Austyn Crawford

27.65 58.46
Etown 112 1:00.79Mary Kate Godfrey

28.59 1:00.79

Etown 103 1:01.03Kaitlyn Brandenburg
28.77 1:01.03

Meade Co  84 1:02.86Kara Bewley
29.80 1:02.86

Meade Co  85 1:05.69Lillian Slack
31.67 1:05.69

Etown 106 1:05.70Meg Fiepke
31.63 1:05.70

Taylor Co  87 1:06.01Hannah Koch
31.14 1:06.01

Southwestern 108 1:06.59Mallory Newell
31.51 1:06.59

Central Hardin 119 1:06.85Alexandra Collins
30.85 1:06.85

Somerset  910 1:07.27Clara Eastham
32.89 1:07.27

Taylor Co 1211 1:07.68Sara Clark
Russell Co  912 1:07.99Sarah Loy

33.04 1:07.99
Central Hardin 1013 1:08.02Elizabeth Hayes

32.30 1:08.02
North Hardin 1214 1:08.18Oriana Salazar

32.99 1:08.18
Meade Co 1015 1:08.20Lily Shelton

32.57 1:08.20
Russell Co 1216 1:09.06Hannah Godby

32.48 1:09.06
Marion Co  917 1:09.68Brooke Davis

34.25 1:09.68
Southwestern 1018 1:09.84Spencer Vaught

33.64 1:09.84
Campbellsville 1019 1:09.90Isabella Osborne

32.52 1:09.90
Etown 1020 1:10.01Catherine Appelman

33.90 1:10.01
Fort Knox 1221 1:10.65Jenna Doehring

34.28 1:10.65
Fort Knox 1122 1:10.68Payton Koval

33.23 1:10.68
Taylor Co 1223 1:11.00Reed Magness

34.29 1:11.00
Pulaski Co 1224 1:11.01Alondra Avina

33.94 1:11.01
Meade Co 1025 1:11.57Maddy Sipes

33.94 1:11.57
Meade Co  826 1:11.75Grace Humphreys

33.66 1:11.75
Meade Co  827 1:11.88Zoey Mullins

35.12 1:11.88
Fort Knox 1128 1:12.29Eleanor Abbott

35.46 1:12.29
Bethlehem 1129 1:12.38Maggie Green

34.25 1:12.38
Central Hardin 1030 1:12.76Hadley Whitsell

34.16 1:12.76
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

North Hardin 10*31 1:13.02Alexandria Hernandez
35.53 1:13.02

Somerset  7*31 1:13.02Jolie May
34.63 1:13.02

Central Hardin 1133 1:13.10Tatum Cox
34.68 1:13.10

Taylor Co  934 1:13.26Audrey Koch
33.83 1:13.26

Thomas Nelson  935 1:13.39Alexis Daniel
35.40 1:13.39

Southwestern 1136 1:14.38Caitlyn Helm
35.30 1:14.38

Pulaski Co  737 1:15.53Keara Noble
36.21 1:15.53

Somerset 1038 1:15.82Lyndsey Kelley
35.76 1:15.82

Fort Knox 1139 1:15.83Sophia Torres
36.38 1:15.83

John Hardin 1040 1:15.87Keliona Brown
35.05 1:15.87

Pulaski Co 1241 1:17.48Colleen Chambers
36.99 1:17.48

Russell Co 1142 1:17.59Abigail Loy
36.23 1:17.59

Nelson Co  943 1:17.75Kelsey Mattingly
37.32 1:17.75

Adair Co  744 1:23.31Patience Grubb
38.99 1:23.31

Campbellsville 1045 1:24.96Emily Rodgers
40.64 1:24.96

Campbellsville 1146 1:25.90Natalie Caldwell
38.52 1:25.90

Campbellsville 1047 1:27.37Aleah Kniϐley
40.57 1:27.37

Southwestern  948 1:33.07Isabelle Bowling
45.91 1:33.07

Russell Co 1049 1:41.89Alexandra Siers-Stephens
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 49.01 * Thomas Deaton2/13/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Adair Co 101 52.25Garren Pearson

25.27 52.25
North Hardin 122 52.53Isaiah Harris

24.91 52.53
Etown 123 53.14Aaron Lewis

25.06 53.14
Central Hardin 114 53.18Luke Logan

24.69 53.18
Meade Co 115 54.64Chris Simmons

25.66 54.64
Pulaski Co  96 55.66Evan Cherry

26.78 55.66

Southwestern 127 56.21Trey Newell
26.40 56.21

Russell Co 128 59.19Jonah Lawson
27.49 59.19

Consolation Final
Central Hardin  99 57.59Graham Hewitt

28.47 57.59
North Hardin 1010 57.91Thomas Webb

27.55 57.91
Bethlehem 1011 58.33Michael Todd

27.56 58.33
Meade Co 1012 1:00.70Logan Rister

28.96 1:00.70
Taylor Co 1113 1:00.94DJ Goodin

28.36 1:00.94
Campbellsville 1214 1:01.49Bryce Richardson

28.59 1:01.49
Thomas Nelson 1215 1:01.95Jake Humphrey

29.15 1:01.95
Campbellsville 1216 1:02.78Alex Doss

28.32 1:02.78
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 49.01 * Thomas Deaton2/13/2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Adair Co 101 52.63Garren Pearson

25.72 52.63
Etown 122 53.38Aaron Lewis

24.95 53.38
Central Hardin 113 53.54Luke Logan

25.43 53.54
North Hardin 124 54.18Isaiah Harris

25.25 54.18
Russell Co 125 54.77Jonah Lawson

26.55 54.77
Meade Co 116 54.81Chris Simmons

26.37 54.81
Pulaski Co  97 55.55Evan Cherry

26.30 55.55
Southwestern 128 56.15Trey Newell

26.20 56.15
Central Hardin  99 56.34Graham Hewitt

27.20 56.34
Bethlehem 1010 59.19Michael Todd

27.86 59.19
Meade Co 1011 59.79Logan Rister

29.46 59.79
North Hardin 1012 1:00.12Thomas Webb

27.81 1:00.12
Taylor Co 1113 1:01.36DJ Goodin

28.89 1:01.36
Campbellsville 1214 1:01.49Bryce Richardson
Thomas Nelson 1215 1:02.10Jake Humphrey

29.18 1:02.10



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 10
2018 KHSAA Region Three

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Campbellsville 1216 1:03.66Alex Doss
28.81 1:03.66

Fort Knox 1017 1:03.92Gabriel Brown
29.92 1:03.92

North Hardin 1018 1:05.33Darren Smallwood
30.61 1:05.33

Meade Co 1019 1:05.45Anthony Slack
30.70 1:05.45

Etown 1120 1:05.64Preston Thomas
31.88 1:05.64

Etown  821 1:05.83Christian DellaCamera
32.80 1:05.83

Southwestern 1122 1:06.72Aidan McKinney
31.27 1:06.72

Thomas Nelson 1223 1:07.26Braden Karr
Etown  724 1:07.33Gavin Breunig

33.55 1:07.33
Adair Co  725 1:07.84Cy Yarberry

32.75 1:07.84
Adair Co  726 1:08.72Michael Gold

32.42 1:08.72
Central Hardin  727 1:08.85Chip Collins

32.83 1:08.85
Marion Co 1128 1:09.27Matthew Tharp

32.02 1:09.27
Central Hardin  929 1:09.50Alex Powers

32.67 1:09.50
Adair Co  830 1:09.61Brady Bryant

32.32 1:09.61
Southwestern  831 1:09.98Zack Epperson

32.28 1:09.98
Marion Co  932 1:10.92Connor Johnson

32.78 1:10.92
Marion Co  933 1:11.38Masashi Goto

32.38 1:11.38
Thomas Nelson 1234 1:14.02Isaac Goff

34.05 1:14.02
Marion Co 1235 1:15.63Matthew Pelfrey

35.06 1:15.63
Nelson Co 1236 1:16.45Luigi Penza

36.49 1:16.45
Taylor Co  737 1:18.52Caiden Durrett
Thomas Nelson  938 1:21.33Grant Johnson

38.34 1:21.33
Russell Co  739 1:21.64Marvin Villela

38.91 1:21.64
Taylor Co 1140 1:26.28Robert Han

36.61 1:26.28
Taylor Co  7--- DQLandon Corbin

False start
44.58 DQ

Pulaski Co 11--- DFSMatt Froment
Declared false start

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 5:08.78 * MC Pepper2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 121 5:24.26Savannah Kingery

28.67 59.67 1:31.60 2:03.99
2:36.87 3:10.18 3:43.70 4:17.58
4:51.63 5:24.26

Russell Co  92 5:36.26EmmaRae Phillips
28.77 1:01.13 1:35.34 2:09.28

2:44.22 3:18.93 3:53.80 4:28.74
5:03.10 5:36.26

Russell Co  93 6:09.45Camryn Woodrum
30.31 1:04.37 1:41.12 2:18.12

2:55.49 3:34.45 4:14.31 4:53.52
5:31.89 6:09.45

Etown 124 6:14.59Emily Raney
33.62 1:10.47 1:48.52 2:27.20

3:06.72 3:46.05 4:24.44 5:02.44
5:39.10 6:14.59

Etown 115 6:15.81Katie Noland
32.83 1:08.99 1:46.88 2:25.76

3:04.45 3:43.18 4:21.37 5:00.64
5:38.18 6:15.81

Russell Co 116 6:38.17Ashten Phillips
34.39 1:12.54 1:51.53 2:32.16

3:13.30 3:54.30 4:35.60 5:17.78
5:59.06 6:38.17

Meade Co 107 6:47.86Maddy Sipes
34.85 1:13.17 1:53.15 2:34.79

3:16.74 3:59.09 4:41.53 5:24.29
6:07.76 6:47.86

Russell Co  88 6:55.69Morgan Jones
34.63 1:14.21 1:57.36 2:40.54

3:23.68 4:07.05 4:50.76 5:34.28
6:17.08 6:55.69

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 5:08.78 * MC Pepper2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Russell Co  91 5:37.12EmmaRae Phillips

29.26 1:03.10 1:36.99 2:11.52
2:46.43 3:21.28 3:55.65 4:30.26
5:04.53 5:37.12

Etown 122 5:43.28Savannah Kingery
30.24 1:03.67 1:38.28 2:13.26

2:48.14 3:23.62 3:59.27 4:34.60
5:10.01 5:43.28

Russell Co  93 6:13.68Camryn Woodrum
30.02 1:04.15 1:41.38 2:19.51

2:56.58 3:35.68 4:15.06 4:55.15
5:34.79 6:13.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Etown 114 6:16.46Katie Noland
33.46 1:10.20 1:48.04 2:26.34

3:05.03 3:45.00 4:23.80 5:01.51
5:38.72 6:16.46

Etown 125 6:23.10Emily Raney
33.98 1:11.01 1:49.38 2:28.61

3:08.29 3:47.97 4:27.76 5:07.51
5:47.16 6:23.10

Russell Co 116 6:35.68Ashten Phillips
34.02 1:12.54 1:52.51 2:32.27

3:12.77 3:53.40 4:33.72 5:15.28
5:56.08 6:35.68

Russell Co  87 6:55.13Morgan Jones
35.37 1:15.43 1:58.11 2:41.16

3:24.28 4:06.93 4:50.99 5:33.84
6:16.26 6:55.13

Meade Co 108 6:56.11Maddy Sipes
34.85 1:14.73 1:55.88 2:38.88

3:20.81 4:04.33 4:47.46 5:31.71
6:14.72 6:56.11

Etown 12--- X7:13.17Madison Castillo
36.17 1:16.39 1:59.20 2:43.25

3:28.51 4:14.09 5:00.54 5:45.62
6:30.55 7:13.17

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 4:56.41 * Phillip Hayes2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
John Hardin 121 5:28.09Hunter Deno

28.01 59.32 1:32.43 2:05.82
2:39.07 3:12.62 3:46.61 4:20.78
4:54.91 5:28.09

Russell Co 122 5:32.41Trevor Bloyd
27.74 59.38 1:32.35 2:05.83

2:39.79 3:14.72 3:49.44 4:24.45
4:59.22 5:32.41

Russell Co 103 5:38.98Michael Little
28.00 59.63 1:32.50 2:05.98

2:41.03 3:16.48 3:52.21 4:28.35
5:04.25 5:38.98

Meade Co 114 5:45.01Cole Mattingly
29.54 1:02.87 1:37.42 2:12.49

2:47.39 3:22.55 3:58.27 4:34.74
5:10.80 5:45.01

Fort Knox  85 5:48.07Brady Koval
29.38 1:02.02 1:36.87 2:12.98

2:48.64 3:24.56 4:00.78 4:38.05
5:14.00 5:48.07

Etown  96 5:49.00Matt Barnes
29.87 1:02.69 1:37.71 2:13.25

2:48.21 3:23.88 4:00.06 4:36.56
5:13.00 5:49.00

North Hardin  87 6:22.03Tomas Garcia
31.58 1:07.26 1:44.72 2:23.75

3:03.60 3:42.67 4:23.04 5:03.82
5:43.83 6:22.03

Meade Co  98 6:25.32Conner Medley
32.66 1:10.36 1:49.25 2:28.67

3:09.15 3:49.31 4:28.93 5:09.22
5:49.40 6:25.32

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Three: 4:56.41 * Phillip Hayes2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Russell Co 121 5:33.02Trevor Bloyd

27.33 57.97 1:31.09 2:04.70
2:39.23 3:14.05 3:49.24 4:24.50
4:59.42 5:33.02

Russell Co 102 5:36.61Michael Little
28.41 1:00.18 1:33.41

2:07.09 2:41.80 3:17.01
3:52.11 4:27.36 5:02.71 5:36.61

John Hardin 123 5:41.73Hunter Deno
29.29 1:00.88 1:34.78 2:08.93

2:43.41 3:18.02 3:53.72 4:30.38
5:07.56 5:41.73

Meade Co 114 5:51.38Cole Mattingly
30.09 1:04.52 1:39.95

2:16.38 2:52.41 3:28.01
4:04.50 4:40.85 5:16.88 5:51.38

Fort Knox  85 5:51.42Brady Koval
30.37 1:04.06 1:39.64 2:15.21

2:51.33 3:27.73 4:04.23 4:40.45
5:16.87 5:51.42

Etown  96 5:57.68Matt Barnes
30.35 1:04.43 1:39.65

2:15.84 2:51.97 3:28.54
4:05.92 4:42.46 5:20.43 5:57.68

Meade Co  97 6:16.68Conner Medley
32.00 1:07.99 1:46.17

2:24.76 3:04.54 3:43.34
4:22.93 5:02.11 5:40.75 6:16.68

North Hardin  88 6:20.01Tomas Garcia
31.08 1:07.19 1:45.47 2:24.39

3:04.35 3:44.35 4:23.84 5:02.85
5:41.47 6:20.01

Etown  8--- X7:04.09Triston Edmonds
34.02

4:12.73 4:58.16 5:38.54
7:04.09

Etown  8--- X7:24.02Alex Gooch
34.32 1:15.91 2:01.29 2:47.70

3:33.91 4:20.44 5:07.13 5:54.69
6:40.42 7:24.02
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Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 1:40.80 * Elizabethtown High School2/16/2014
M Pepper, M Rich, E Min, H Godfrey - ET

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:45.27Etown
1) Mackenzie Hustead 10 2) Madelyn Godfrey 9
3) Savannah Kingery 12 4) Megan Raney 8

27.25 53.23 1:19.44 1:45.27
2 1:47.26Russell Co

1) Gaby Alvizo 9 2) Camryn Woodrum 9
3) EmmaRae Phillips 9 4) Sara Overly 12

27.27 55.19 1:21.53 1:47.26
3 1:49.46Central Hardin

1) Ellie Wright 7 2) Alexandra Collins 11
3) Caitlin Higdon 9 4) Kate Pierce 10

26.84 55.90 1:23.69 1:49.46
4 1:53.08Meade Co

1) Kara Bewley 8 2) Lillian Slack 8
3) Hannah Augun 9 4) Mallory House 9

27.77 56.64 1:26.03 1:53.08
5 1:58.01Pulaski Co

1) Carly Geralds 12 2) Marah Chambers 10
3) Peyton Haste-Price 8 4) Austyn Crawford 9

30.14 1:02.91 1:31.92 1:58.01
6 1:58.90Somerset

1) Lyndsey Kelley 10 2) Jolie May 7
3) Clara Eastham 9 4) Abigail Ford 8

31.23 1:01.39 1:31.73 1:58.90
7 2:02.58Southwestern

1) Mallory Newell 10 2) Caitlyn Helm 11
3) Kayla Williamson 11 4) Spencer Vaught 10

30.98 1:02.61 1:32.69 2:02.58
8 2:03.00Taylor Co

1) Sara Clark 12 2) Reed Magness 12
3) Audrey Koch 9 4) Hannah Koch 8

30.92 1:02.17 1:33.65 2:03.00
Consolation Final

9 2:08.42Fort Knox
1) Sophia Torres 11 2) Angeline DeJesus 10
3) Emily Rich 10 4) Jenna Doehring 12

33.56 1:04.93 1:38.36 2:08.42
10 2:08.71North Hardin

1) Faith Singletary 10 2) Alexandria Hernandez 10
3) Olivia Bailey 9 4) Louisa Garcia 10

31.13 1:03.56 1:40.41 2:08.71
11 2:18.89Campbellsville

1) Gracyne Hash 10 2) Emily Rodgers 10
3) Aleah Kniϐley 10 4) Isabella Osborne 10

34.28 1:10.85 1:47.15 2:18.89

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 1:40.80 * Elizabethtown High School2/16/2014
M Pepper, M Rich, E Min, H Godfrey - ET

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:49.13Russell Co
1) Gaby Alvizo 9 2) Camryn Woodrum 9
3) EmmaRae Phillips 9 4) Sara Overly 12

27.19 55.21 1:22.65 1:49.13
2 1:53.20Central Hardin

1) Ellie Wright 7 2) Alexandra Collins 11
3) Caitlin Higdon 9 4) Kate Pierce 10

28.01 1:00.84 1:26.53 1:53.20
3 1:53.44Etown

1) Katie Noland 11 2) Meg Fiepke 10
3) Chloe Chadwick 11 4) Mackenzie Hustead 10

30.29 58.79 1:25.96 1:53.44
4 1:57.04Meade Co

1) Kara Bewley 8 2) Lillian Slack 8
3) Hannah Augun 9 4) Mallory House 9

29.01 59.45 1:29.47 1:57.04
5 1:59.87Pulaski Co

1) Carly Geralds 12 2) Marah Chambers 10
3) Peyton Haste-Price 8 4) Austyn Crawford 9

30.42 1:03.57 1:32.97 1:59.87
6 2:03.53Somerset

1) Abigail Ford 8 2) Jolie May 7
3) Lyndsey Kelley 10 4) Clara Eastham 9

28.49 1:00.40 1:32.64 2:03.53
7 2:03.66Southwestern

1) Mallory Newell 10 2) Caitlyn Helm 11
3) Kayla Williamson 11 4) Spencer Vaught 10

30.89 1:02.53 1:32.70 2:03.66
8 2:04.10Taylor Co

1) Sara Clark 12 2) Makayla Fair 9
3) Audrey Koch 9 4) Hannah Koch 8

30.98 1:02.47 1:34.96 2:04.10
9 2:07.74Fort Knox

1) Sophia Torres 11 2) Angeline DeJesus 10
3) Payton Koval 11 4) Jenna Doehring 12

32.59 1:05.10 1:36.93 2:07.74
10 2:09.23North Hardin

1) Faith Singletary 10 2) Alexandria Hernandez 10
3) Oriana Salazar 12 4) Louisa Garcia 10

32.09 1:06.56 1:37.02 2:09.23
11 2:17.99Campbellsville

1) Gracyne Hash 10 2) Emily Rodgers 10
3) Aleah Kniϐley 10 4) Isabella Osborne 10

33.15 1:10.55 1:48.99 2:17.99
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 1:32.88 * Elizabethtown High School2/12/2016
P Hayes, I Lewis, J Breunig, B GODFREY

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:35.89Etown
1) Jake Breunig 12 2) Matt Barnes 9
3) Ahmad Banihani 9 4) Grayson Stinger 12

23.54 48.77 1:13.20 1:35.89
2 1:36.45Meade Co

1) Chris Simmons 11 2) Zack Hedrick 11
3) Cole Mattingly 11 4) Nick Garnett 11

24.19 48.23 1:13.30 1:36.45
3 1:40.46Russell Co

1) Michael Little 10 2) Chad Grider 11
3) Jonah Lawson 12 4) Trevor Bloyd 12

25.17 51.35 1:16.42 1:40.46
4 1:40.67Pulaski Co

1) Evan Cherry 9 2) Jaxson McAlpin 10
3) Matt Froment 11 4) Tristan Cox 9

25.05 50.70 1:15.54 1:40.67
5 1:44.36North Hardin

1) Isaiah Harris 12 2) Thomas Webb 10
3) Benjamin Carr 10 4) Ben McDonald 8

23.25 48.55 1:16.48 1:44.36
6 1:44.78Marion Co

1) Matthew Miles 8 2) Masashi Goto 9
3) Eli Nelson 8 4) Brandon Miles 9

24.97 53.87 1:19.37 1:44.78
7 1:50.80Central Hardin

1) Alex Powers 9 2) Kyle Smith 10
3) Jackson Martin 8 4) Graham Hewitt 9

29.33 57.12 1:26.00 1:50.80
--- DQFort Knox

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Brady Koval 8 2) Jacob Dukavas 10
3) Gabriel Brown 10 4) Michael Nonaka 9

26.80 53.42 1:20.64 DQ
Consolation Final

9 1:50.55Campbellsville
1) Alex Doss 12 2) Brandon Greer 11
3) Gavin Johnson 10 4) Bryce Richardson 12

26.95 55.16 1:23.99 1:50.55
10 1:53.11Southwestern

1) Zack Epperson 8 2) Brycen Jones 9
3) Aidan McKinney 11 4) Trey Newell 12

29.92 1:01.04 1:28.94 1:53.11
11 1:54.28Adair Co

1) Cy Yarberry 7 2) Michael Gold 7
3) Brady Bryant 8 4) Garren Pearson 10

31.15 1:00.14 1:30.95 1:54.28

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 1:32.88 * Elizabethtown High School2/12/2016
P Hayes, I Lewis, J Breunig, B GODFREY

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.25Meade Co
1) Chris Simmons 11 2) Zack Hedrick 11
3) Cole Mattingly 11 4) Nick Garnett 11

24.80 49.49 1:14.95 1:38.25
2 1:40.22Russell Co

1) Jonah Lawson 12 2) Nathan Garland 10
3) Chad Grider 11 4) Trevor Bloyd 12

25.40 50.71 1:16.01 1:40.22
3 1:42.68Pulaski Co

1) Evan Cherry 9 2) Jaxson McAlpin 10
3) Matt Froment 11 4) Tristan Cox 9

25.09 50.90 1:16.87 1:42.68
4 1:45.31North Hardin

1) Isaiah Harris 12 2) Thomas Webb 10
3) Benjamin Carr 10 4) Ben McDonald 8

23.64 49.41 1:17.46 1:45.31
5 1:45.97Marion Co

1) Eli Nelson 8 2) Masashi Goto 9
3) Matthew Miles 8 4) Brandon Miles 9

26.31 55.70 1:20.44 1:45.97
6 1:46.37Etown

1) Adrian Aguilar 10 2) Preston Thomas 11
3) Matt Barnes 9 4) Grayson Stinger 12

27.52 55.20 1:20.87 1:46.37
7 1:47.05Fort Knox

1) Gabriel Brown 10 2) Brady Koval 8
3) Jacob Dukavas 10 4) Michael Nonaka 9

28.99 55.11 1:21.80 1:47.05
8 1:52.45Central Hardin

1) Alex Powers 9 2) Kyle Smith 10
3) Jackson Martin 8 4) Graham Hewitt 9

29.87 57.68 1:26.75 1:52.45
9 1:54.00Campbellsville

1) Alex Doss 12 2) Brandon Greer 11
3) Gavin Johnson 10 4) Bryce Richardson 12

27.99 58.31 1:27.54 1:54.00
10 1:56.68Southwestern

1) Zack Epperson 8 2) Brycen Jones 9
3) Aidan McKinney 11 4) Trey Newell 12

31.51 1:06.07 1:32.22 1:56.68
11 1:58.19Adair Co

1) Brady Bryant 8 2) Cy Yarberry 7
3) Michael Gold 7 4) Garren Pearson 10

32.79 1:01.61 1:32.76 1:58.19
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Three: 56.50 * Hitona Miyabayashi2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown  91 1:02.09Madelyn Godfrey

30.55 1:02.09
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Championship Final ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Etown 112 1:02.27Mary Kate Godfrey
30.47 1:02.27

Central Hardin  73 1:06.64Ellie Wright
31.97 1:06.64

Meade Co  94 1:08.14Mallory House
33.09 1:08.14

Russell Co  95 1:10.15Gaby Alvizo
33.28 1:10.15

Russell Co  96 1:12.40Camryn Woodrum
35.01 1:12.40

Etown 117 1:12.55Claire Godfrey
34.93 1:12.55

Meade Co 128 1:14.76Andrea Ruiz
35.14 1:14.76

Consolation Final
Meade Co  99 1:14.68Sera Mattingly

35.91 1:14.68
Bethlehem 1010 1:16.75Chloe Holt

35.89 1:16.75
Russell Co 1211 1:16.91Hannah Godby

37.00 1:16.91
Etown 1012 1:16.99Bridget Siddle
North Hardin 1013 1:18.11Louisa Garcia

38.62 1:18.11
Pulaski Co 1214 1:18.31Alondra Avina

37.90 1:18.31
Thomas Nelson 1015 1:18.42Edina Gass

37.50 1:18.42
North Hardin 1016 1:22.95Faith Singletary

40.20 1:22.95
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Three: 56.50 * Hitona Miyabayashi2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Etown 111 1:08.77Mary Kate Godfrey

32.93 1:08.77
Etown  92 1:09.13Madelyn Godfrey

34.18 1:09.13
Russell Co  93 1:09.15Gaby Alvizo

33.77 1:09.15
Meade Co  94 1:09.73Mallory House

33.94 1:09.73
Central Hardin  75 1:09.76Ellie Wright

34.03 1:09.76
Russell Co  96 1:11.20Camryn Woodrum

34.42 1:11.20
Etown 117 1:13.91Claire Godfrey

36.02 1:13.91
Meade Co 128 1:15.01Andrea Ruiz

35.64 1:15.01
Russell Co 129 1:16.59Hannah Godby

36.61 1:16.59

Meade Co  910 1:17.23Sera Mattingly
36.73 1:17.23

Etown 1011 1:17.33Bridget Siddle
37.24 1:17.33

North Hardin 1012 1:18.09Louisa Garcia
38.66 1:18.09

Bethlehem 1013 1:18.18Chloe Holt
37.45 1:18.18

Pulaski Co 1214 1:19.06Alondra Avina
37.91 1:19.06

Thomas Nelson 1015 1:20.99Edina Gass
37.98 1:20.99

North Hardin 1016 1:22.54Faith Singletary
41.15 1:22.54

Fort Knox 1117 1:23.29Eleanor Abbott
41.48 1:23.29

Somerset  918 1:24.95Clara Eastham
41.64 1:24.95

Fort Knox  719 1:25.91Betsy Sheperd
40.85 1:25.91

Campbellsville 1020 1:26.25Gracyne Hash
42.36 1:26.25

Central Hardin 1021 1:27.24Hadley Whitsell
42.51 1:27.24

Russell Co 1122 1:27.39Hailey Howard
41.11 1:27.39

Southwestern 1223 1:39.78AnnaLauren Jacobs
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Three: 53.35 * TJ Dugan2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 121 58.55Jake Breunig

28.73 58.55
Russell Co  92 1:01.42Max Lawson

28.86 1:01.42
Central Hardin 113 1:02.74Luke Logan

30.04 1:02.74
Meade Co 114 1:05.52Chris Simmons

31.67 1:05.52
Russell Co 105 1:06.28Nathan Garland

31.86 1:06.28
Marion Co  86 1:06.46Eli Nelson

32.15 1:06.46
Central Hardin  97 1:08.84Jack Logan

32.87 1:08.84
Central Hardin 108 1:12.59Kyle Smith

35.42 1:12.59
Consolation Final

Russell Co 119 1:09.25Chad Grider
Etown 1210 1:10.10Logan Dozer
Meade Co 1011 1:13.79Anthony Slack

35.01 1:13.79
Nelson Co  912 1:15.29Finn O'Neill

36.58 1:15.29
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fort Knox 1013 1:15.93Jacob Dukavas
37.47 1:15.93

Etown  714 1:16.69Braden Shearer
37.55 1:16.69

Pulaski Co 1015 1:16.84Braxton Hewitt
37.63 1:16.84

Meade Co  916 1:17.83Conner Medley
38.55 1:17.83

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Three: 53.35 * TJ Dugan2/8/2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Etown 121 59.19Jake Breunig

28.43 59.19
Russell Co  92 1:00.92Max Lawson

28.83 1:00.92
Central Hardin 113 1:02.53Luke Logan

29.89 1:02.53
Russell Co 104 1:03.94Nathan Garland

31.18 1:03.94
Meade Co 115 1:04.64Chris Simmons

31.29 1:04.64
Marion Co  86 1:06.49Eli Nelson

32.05 1:06.49
Central Hardin  97 1:08.06Jack Logan

32.37 1:08.06
Central Hardin 108 1:12.12Kyle Smith

36.05 1:12.12
Etown 129 1:12.50Logan Dozer

35.71 1:12.50
Russell Co 1110 1:13.55Chad Grider
Fort Knox 1011 1:15.41Jacob Dukavas

37.33 1:15.41
Meade Co 1012 1:15.48Anthony Slack

36.29 1:15.48
Nelson Co  913 1:15.73Finn O'Neill
Pulaski Co 1014 1:16.54Braxton Hewitt

38.31 1:16.54
Etown  715 1:17.34Braden Shearer

37.63 1:17.34
Meade Co  916 1:17.40Conner Medley

38.07 1:17.40
Etown  817 1:21.70Triston Edmonds

39.01 1:21.70
Central Hardin  718 1:22.14Chip Collins

40.73 1:22.14
North Hardin 1019 1:22.32Darren Smallwood

39.62 1:22.32
North Hardin 1120 1:26.85Cayetano Castillo

42.41 1:26.85

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Three: 1:04.51 * Manuela Sampaio2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown  81 1:11.67Megan Raney

33.59 1:11.67
Central Hardin 102 1:12.63Kate Pierce

34.65 1:12.63
Meade Co  83 1:14.96Kara Bewley

34.52 1:14.96
Russell Co  94 1:15.33Lexi Edwards

34.85 1:15.33
Etown 105 1:17.76Meg Fiepke

38.09 1:17.76
Meade Co  96 1:21.06Hannah Augun

38.50 1:21.06
Fort Knox 117 1:22.06Payton Koval

38.31 1:22.06
Etown 118 1:22.64Chloe Chadwick

38.79 1:22.64
Consolation Final

Central Hardin 119 1:20.91Alexandra Collins
38.02 1:20.91

Pulaski Co 1210 1:21.20Carly Geralds
38.07 1:21.20

Nelson Co 1011 1:22.19Erin O'Neill
38.81 1:22.19

Southwestern 1112 1:25.36Caitlyn Helm
41.13 1:25.36

Central Hardin  713 1:30.81Lily Gill
43.22 1:30.81

Meade Co 1214 1:31.81Andrea Ruiz
43.29 1:31.81

Russell Co  715 1:32.11Ally Stephens
43.05 1:32.11

Thomas Nelson 1016 1:32.54Amelia Boone
43.69 1:32.54

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Three: 1:04.51 * Manuela Sampaio2/16/2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Russell Co  91 1:14.54Lexi Edwards

35.13 1:14.54
Etown  82 1:14.67Megan Raney

35.69 1:14.67
Central Hardin 103 1:15.89Kate Pierce

35.78 1:15.89
Etown 104 1:18.55Meg Fiepke

37.40 1:18.55
Meade Co  85 1:18.71Kara Bewley

37.15 1:18.71
Etown 116 1:19.12Chloe Chadwick

36.62 1:19.12
Meade Co  97 1:20.06Hannah Augun

38.13 1:20.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Fort Knox 118 1:21.70Payton Koval
39.05 1:21.70

Nelson Co 109 1:22.21Erin O'Neill
40.30 1:22.21

Central Hardin 1110 1:22.75Alexandra Collins
39.07 1:22.75

Pulaski Co 1211 1:22.97Carly Geralds
38.82 1:22.97

Southwestern 1112 1:23.35Caitlyn Helm
39.30 1:23.35

Meade Co 1213 1:28.09Andrea Ruiz
41.61 1:28.09

Central Hardin  714 1:30.36Lily Gill
43.14 1:30.36

Thomas Nelson 1015 1:30.49Amelia Boone
43.14 1:30.49

Russell Co  716 1:31.42Ally Stephens
42.49 1:31.42

Meade Co  817 1:32.25Grace Humphreys
42.47 1:32.25

Taylor Co  818 1:32.46Carynne Ritter
43.54 1:32.46

Central Hardin 1119 1:32.61Caroline Zaring
43.58 1:32.61

Fort Knox  820 1:36.47Ariadna Alsina
43.68 1:36.47

Fort Knox 1021 1:37.81Angeline DeJesus
46.93 1:37.81

Etown  822 1:41.24Yessie Hernandez
Southwestern  723 2:10.25Holly Wolke

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Three: 59.78 * William Hutchins2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Etown 121 1:02.63Grayson Stinger

28.99 1:02.63
Meade Co 112 1:03.51Nick Garnett

30.14 1:03.51
Somerset 113 1:06.66Parker Skidmore

31.25 1:06.66
Etown  94 1:07.97Ahmad Banihani

31.54 1:07.97
Pulaski Co  95 1:12.39Evan Cherry

33.71 1:12.39
John Hardin 116 1:12.73Jace Williams

33.45 1:12.73
Fort Knox  87 1:13.49Brady Koval

34.45 1:13.49
Russell Co 108 1:14.87Michael Little

35.57 1:14.87

Consolation Final
Marion Co  99 1:14.24Brandon Miles

34.21 1:14.24
Meade Co  910 1:15.08Tanner Medley

34.76 1:15.08
Meade Co  911 1:15.25Kyle Smith

35.16 1:15.25
Meade Co 1112 1:15.72Brandon Green

35.67 1:15.72
Fort Knox 1013 1:17.22Gabriel Brown

36.15 1:17.22
North Hardin 1014 1:19.31Benjamin Carr

36.92 1:19.31
Etown 1015 1:19.95Adrian Aguilar

36.90 1:19.95
Bethlehem  916 1:22.09Baker Forsee

38.39 1:22.09
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Three: 59.78 * William Hutchins2/12/2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Meade Co 111 1:04.69Nick Garnett

30.75 1:04.69
Etown 122 1:06.20Grayson Stinger

30.51 1:06.20
Somerset 113 1:09.24Parker Skidmore

32.28 1:09.24
John Hardin 114 1:10.27Jace Williams

33.22 1:10.27
Etown  95 1:10.94Ahmad Banihani

33.65 1:10.94
Fort Knox  86 1:12.67Brady Koval

34.35 1:12.67
Russell Co 107 1:13.00Michael Little

34.59 1:13.00
Pulaski Co  98 1:13.30Evan Cherry

34.48 1:13.30
Marion Co  99 1:15.10Brandon Miles

34.39 1:15.10
Meade Co 1110 1:16.03Brandon Green

35.04 1:16.03
Meade Co  911 1:16.18Tanner Medley

35.48 1:16.18
Meade Co  912 1:16.80Kyle Smith

35.30 1:16.80
Fort Knox 1013 1:18.18Gabriel Brown

36.53 1:18.18
North Hardin 1014 1:18.96Benjamin Carr

37.12 1:18.96
Etown 1015 1:19.06Adrian Aguilar

36.99 1:19.06
Bethlehem  916 1:19.32Baker Forsee

37.19 1:19.32
Campbellsville 1017 1:20.06Gavin Johnson

37.46 1:20.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Pulaski Co 1218 1:20.08Grant Kerns
36.47 1:20.08

Pulaski Co 1019 1:20.22Jaxson McAlpin
36.35 1:20.22

Central Hardin 1220 1:23.36Carter Hewitt
39.40 1:23.36

Marion Co  821 1:25.96Wil Knight
39.64 1:25.96

Etown  822 1:27.55Will Kerr
38.93 1:27.55

Marion Co  923 1:29.75Connor Johnson
40.30 1:29.75

Taylor Co  824 1:40.65Austin Phelps
46.82 1:40.65

Southwestern  925 1:53.36Brycen Jones
50.92 1:53.36

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 3:38.15 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
H Miyabayashi, M Pepper, S Kingery, M Sampaio - ET

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:46.40Etown
1) Mary Kate Godfrey 11 2) Savannah Kingery 12
3) Madelyn Godfrey 9 4) Kaitlyn Brandenburg 10

28.05 57.95 1:24.94 1:54.50
2:21.83 2:50.91 3:17.28 3:46.40

2 3:58.07Russell Co
1) EmmaRae Phillips 9 2) Faith Halcomb 12
3) Camryn Woodrum 9 4) Sara Overly 12

27.89 58.27 1:27.71 1:59.37
2:28.29 3:01.70 3:28.11 3:58.07

3 4:34.45Meade Co
1) Andrea Ruiz 12 2) Maddy Sipes 10
3) Lily Shelton 10 4) Hannah Augun 9

31.60 1:07.48 1:39.30 2:15.35
2:49.55 3:27.42 3:58.73 4:34.45

4 4:38.78North Hardin
1) Louisa Garcia 10 2) Alexandria Hernandez 10
3) Faith Singletary 10 4) Oriana Salazar 12

33.84 1:09.33 1:43.77 2:21.65
2:55.31 3:31.58 4:03.73 4:38.78

5 4:45.17Central Hardin
1) Hadley Whitsell 10 2) Tatum Cox 11
3) Lily Gill 7 4) Elizabeth Hayes 10

33.68 1:10.80 1:43.76 2:22.34
2:58.16 3:36.51 4:08.85 4:45.17

6 4:46.79Fort Knox
1) Sophia Torres 11 2) Eleanor Abbott 11
3) Payton Koval 11 4) Jenna Doehring 12

34.50 1:15.65 1:48.95 2:27.27
3:00.83 3:37.92 4:10.79 4:46.79

7 4:58.60Thomas Nelson
35.16 1:13.83 1:48.70 2:30.87

3:05.29 3:47.57 4:21.42 4:58.60

8 4:59.73Taylor Co
1) Sara Clark 12 2) Clarice Ritter 12
3) Madalyn Nolley 7 4) Audrey Koch 9

1:09.47 1:46.91 2:29.67
3:07.42 3:48.88 4:21.56 4:59.73

Consolation Final
9 4:56.61Pulaski Co

1) Marah Chambers 10 2) Keara Noble 7
3) Colleen Chambers 12 4) Alondra Avina 12

34.62 1:13.24 1:47.73 2:26.33
3:02.09 3:42.58 4:17.72 4:56.61

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 3:38.15 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
H Miyabayashi, M Pepper, S Kingery, M Sampaio - ET

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 4:03.07Russell Co
1) EmmaRae Phillips 9 2) Faith Halcomb 12
3) Camryn Woodrum 9 4) Sara Overly 12

28.36 59.48 1:29.20 2:01.31
2:30.23 3:03.47 3:31.43 4:03.07

2 4:24.21Etown
1) Katie Noland 11 2) Claire Godfrey 11
3) Emily Raney 12 4) Mary Kate Godfrey 11

32.38 1:07.78 1:38.97 2:12.53
2:44.40 3:20.29 3:50.34 4:24.21

3 4:35.97Meade Co
1) Andrea Ruiz 12 2) Maddy Sipes 10
3) Lily Shelton 10 4) Hannah Augun 9

32.68 1:09.19 1:41.27 2:16.77
2:51.28 3:12.05 4:35.97

4 4:45.25North Hardin
1) Louisa Garcia 10 2) Alexandria Hernandez 10
3) Faith Singletary 10 4) Oriana Salazar 12

34.94 1:11.24 1:46.69 2:25.81
2:59.98 3:36.38 4:10.15 4:45.25

5 4:49.23Central Hardin
1) Hadley Whitsell 10 2) Tatum Cox 11
3) Lily Gill 7 4) Elizabeth Hayes 10

34.57 1:11.81 1:45.96 2:26.11
3:02.29 3:42.08 4:13.68 4:49.23

6 4:51.01Fort Knox
1) Sophia Torres 11 2) Eleanor Abbott 11
3) Payton Koval 11 4) Jenna Doehring 12

36.82 1:17.72 1:51.49 2:28.52
3:03.21 3:40.75 4:14.27 4:51.01

7 4:56.68Thomas Nelson
1) Josie Hamilton 11 2) Abbie Bendock 12
3) Faith Hamilton 12 4) Alexis Daniel 9

34.78 1:12.90 1:47.67 2:30.26
3:05.76 3:46.25 4:19.50 4:56.68

8 5:01.61Taylor Co
1) Sara Clark 12 2) Clarice Ritter 12
3) Madalyn Nolley 7 4) Audrey Koch 9

32.22 1:07.59 1:46.99 2:29.75
3:05.88 3:53.72 4:22.49 5:01.61
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

9 5:02.57Pulaski Co
1) Alondra Avina 12 2) Colleen Chambers 12
3) Keara Noble 7 4) Marah Chambers 10

35.70 1:15.23 1:52.29 2:32.78
3:09.08 3:50.08 4:24.46 5:02.57

--- DQCampbellsville
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Gracyne Hash 10 2) Emily Rodgers 10
3) Aleah Kniϐley 10 4) Isabella Osborne 10

38.26 1:20.06 1:59.22 2:46.86
3:26.44 4:12.93 4:47.31 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 3:21.43 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
B Godfrey, I Lewis, T Dugan, T Deaton

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:34.99Etown
1) JT Bryant 11 2) Matt Barnes 9
3) Aaron Lewis 12 4) Jake Breunig 12

26.32 54.11 1:20.69 1:50.14
2:15.22 2:42.71 3:07.47 3:34.99

2 3:40.35Russell Co
1) Michael Little 10 2) Max Lawson 9
3) Jonah Lawson 12 4) Trevor Bloyd 12

26.41 55.98 1:21.60 1:51.21
2:17.48 2:46.24 3:11.81 3:40.35

3 3:52.07Central Hardin
1) Luke Logan 11 2) Jack Logan 9
3) Carter Hewitt 12 4) Graham Hewitt 9

25.58 53.71 1:21.44 1:52.63
2:22.43 2:54.84 3:22.40 3:52.07

4 4:00.55North Hardin
1) Isaiah Harris 12 2) Thomas Webb 10
3) Benjamin Carr 10 4) Tomas Garcia 8

25.08 53.70 1:21.09 1:53.32
2:23.47 2:58.00 3:27.41 4:00.55

--- DQMeade Co
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Logan Rister 10 2) Clint Reardon 10
3) Anthony Slack 10 4) Zack Hedrick 11

27.64 57.12 1:25.54 1:56.98
2:25.91 3:01.10 3:26.15 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Three: 3:21.43 * Elizabethtown High School2/14/2015
B Godfrey, I Lewis, T Dugan, T Deaton

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:42.55Russell Co
1) Michael Little 10 2) Max Lawson 9
3) Jonah Lawson 12 4) Trevor Bloyd 12

26.56 56.07 1:23.12 1:52.72
2:19.27 2:48.46 3:13.90 3:42.55

2 3:56.25Central Hardin
1) Luke Logan 11 2) Jack Logan 9
3) Carter Hewitt 12 4) Graham Hewitt 9

25.23 52.69 1:20.78 1:53.68
2:24.85 2:58.48 3:26.03 3:56.25

3 4:01.59Meade Co
1) Logan Rister 10 2) Clint Reardon 10
3) Anthony Slack 10 4) Zack Hedrick 11

28.27 58.68 1:27.36 1:57.53
2:29.86 3:06.70 3:32.25 4:01.59

4 4:11.38North Hardin
1) Isaiah Harris 12 2) Thomas Webb 10
3) Benjamin Carr 10 4) Tomas Garcia 8

26.88 57.87 1:25.72 1:59.61
2:30.83 3:05.71 3:36.18 4:11.38

5 4:21.35Etown
1) Logan Dozer 12 2) Alex Gooch 8
3) Triston Edmonds 8 4) Matt Barnes 9

30.44 1:02.31 1:34.33 2:13.97
2:46.83 3:23.25 3:51.16 4:21.35

--- DQPulaski Co
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Tristan Cox 9 2) Braxton Hewitt 10
3) Grant Kerns 12 4) Daniel Dalton 8

28.94 1:04.34 1:38.13 2:18.23
2:49.73 3:23.80 4:00.87 DQ

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24
1. Elizabethtown High 843
2. Russell County High School 640
3. Meade County High School 487
4. Central Hardin High School 401
5. North Hardin High School 262
6. Pulaski County High School 192
7. Marion County 156
8. Southwestern High School 133
9. Somerset High School 122

10. Fort Knox High School 120
11. Taylor County Swim Team 117
12. Adair County High School 83
13. Thomas Nelson High School 47
14. Campbellsville High School 38
15. Nelson County High School 23
16. Bethlehem High Shool 14

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Elizabethtown High 493
2. Russell County High School 346
3. Meade County High School 251
4. Central Hardin High School 206
5. Pulaski County High School 128
6. Taylor County Swim Team 110
7. Southwestern High School 90
8. Somerset High School 86
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(Scores - Women)
9. North Hardin High School 75

10. Fort Knox High School 61
11. Thomas Nelson High School 45
12. Adair County High School 37
13. Marion County 26
14. Campbellsville High School 12
15. Bethlehem High Shool 7
16. Nelson County High School 6

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Elizabethtown High 350
2. Russell County High School 294
3. Meade County High School 236
4. Central Hardin High School 195
5. North Hardin High School 187
6. Marion County 130
7. Pulaski County High School 64
8. John Hardin High School 61
9. Fort Knox High School 59

10. Adair County High School 46
11. Southwestern High School 43
12. Somerset High School 36
13. Campbellsville High School 26
14. Nelson County High School 17
15. Bethlehem High Shool 7
15. Taylor County Swim Team 7
17. Thomas Nelson High School 2
17. Green County Swim Team 2


